

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

NOTICE is hereby given that our clients are negotiating with **NASHUA ENTERPRISES LLP** [LLPIN: AAF-1231] having their office address at 702, Veena Kiledar Industrial Estate, 10-14, Pais Street, Byculla, Mumbai 400 011 for purchase of the Premises more particularly recorded in the Schedule hereunder written, free from all encumbrances. Any person having any rights, title, interest, demand or any claims in or to the said Premises or any part thereof, is hereby required to make the same known in writing, along with copies of documents supporting their claim, to the undersigned within Ten (10) days from the date of publication hereof, failing which claims or objections, if any, will be considered to have been waived and/or abandoned and our clients shall proceed with the purchase of the said Premises.

**THE SCHEDULE**

Ten fully paid up shares of Rs. 50/- each bearing Distinctive Nos. 0031 to 0040 (both inclusive), comprised in Share Certificate No. 004 in the capital of Veena Kiledar Co-operative Industrial Premises Society Limited and Gala/Unit No. 04 admeasuring 446 square feet carpet area on Ground floor in the building known as "Veena Kiledar Industrial Estate" of the said Society situate at 10-14, Pais Street, East Aripada, Byculla (West), Mumbai 400011 on land bearing CTS No. 1962 of Byculla Division, 'E' Ward.

Date: 31 May 2023

**J. SHANKAR & ASSOCIATES**  
D/6, Everest, 5th Floor,  
156 Tardeo Road,  
Mumbai - 400034  
shankarjalgar@jsaca.co.in

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

The Notice is hereby given to the public that, our clients are negotiating with VIJAYA DEVELOPERS having address at 6/27, Bhagwatidevi CHS Ltd., Sarawat Colony, Jogeshwari (East), Mumbai - 400060 for purchase of the Proposed Sale FSI of 7500 Sq.mtrs. for converting the same to PTC (Permanent Transit Camp) generated from Plot bearing CTS No.163-A part of Village - Akurli, Taluka - Borivali, District - Mumbai Suburban situate at Hanuman Nagar, Kandivali (East), Mumbai-400101. The said owners have represented to our client that, the said Proposed FSI can be constructed for allotment of Permanent Transit Camps (PTC) by them, totally admeasuring 7500 sq.mtrs. and the same can be handed over to SRA as PTC Tenements and revised clubbing of Slum Rehabilitation Scheme can be passed and revised LOI can be obtained from SRA.

The said owners have further represented to our client that, they are appointed as Developers by Shri Ganesh Krupa CHS Ltd. and that their appointment as Developer is valid and subsisting and that they are entitled to develop the scheduled property. And therefore, any person having or claiming to have any right, title, interest in or in the scheduled property or in any part thereof or any claim by way of or under or in the nature of any agreement, license, mortgage, sale, lien, gift, trust, inheritance, charge, etc. should inform to the undersigned within 14 days from the date of publication of this notice with necessary supporting evidence of his/her claim. If objection is not received within 14 days, our clients will finalize the deal and claims or objections received thereafter will not be considered.

**SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY**

ALL that Proposed Sale FSI of 7500 Sq.mtrs. for converting the same to PTC (Permanent Transit Camp) generated from Plot bearing CTS No.163-A part of Village - Akurli, Taluka - Borivali, District - Mumbai Suburban situate at Hanuman Nagar, Kandivali (East), Mumbai-400101. Dated this 30th day of May, 2023

**Sd/-**  
**KIRTI NAGDA & ASSOCIATES**  
Advocates and Notary  
605, 6th floor, "C" wing, Eastern Court CHS Ltd., Above Barista Restaurant, Tejpal Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai - 400 057

**IN THE BOMBAY CITY CIVIL COURT AT BOMBAY DINDOSHI (BORIVALI DIVISION) COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 799 OF 2022**

ICICI BANK LIMITED Through its authorized representative Rajesh Wankhede, Age 45 Years Father's Name-Chintaman Wankhede A banking company incorporated and registered under the provisions of the Companies Act, 1956 and a Scheduled Bank within the meaning of the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1943 and having its at ICICI Bank Limited, Near Chakli Circle, Old Padra Road, Vadodra - 390007 and Corporate Office at ICICI Bank Towers, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai-400 051 and having branch Office at MIDC Tower, near Trans Trade Centre, Andheri (East), Mumbai-400093

...Plaintiff

**BABURAO P RANMUNDE**

Father's Name-Pandurang Rama Ranmunde, Age-Adult Residential Address at Room No. 301, A, F-2 Pandhant Enclaves Gaondevi Mandir Rd., Tiegson, Kalyan (East), Thane-421302

TAKE NOTICE that, this Hon'ble Court will be moved before His Honour Judge SHRI A.V. DHULDHULE presiding in the Court Room No. 5 on 15.06.2023 at 11 O'clock in the forenoon by the above-named Defendants for the following reliefs:-

(a) that this Hon'ble Court be pleased passed decree against the defendant and directing defendant to pay an aggregate sum of Rs.6,94,833.20/- (Rupees Six Lakh Ninety-Four Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty-Three and Twenty Paise Only) as on 4th August 2018 to the Plaintiff being the amount due from the Defendants as per Particulars of Claim mentioned aforesaid together with interest @13.51% P.a. at the contractual rate from the date of filing the Suit till payment and/or realization;

(b) costs of this suit be provided for;

© any other or further relief as this Hon'ble Court may be deemed fit and proper in the facts and circumstances of the present case.

Dated this 24th day of May 2023.

**For Registrar, City Civil Court At Dindoshi**  
**Sealer**  
**Mr/Messrs.**  
**Advocate for the plaintiff /s.**  
**Address-**  
**VIDHI PARTNERS, ADVOCATES**  
2nd Floor, Darabshaw House,  
Shoorji Vallabhdas Marg,  
Ballard Estate, Mumbai-400001

**निष्पक्ष आणि निर्भिड दैनिक**



www.navshakti.co.in

Mumbai South Zone  
Add:-Bank of India Building, First Floor,  
70-80, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Fort,  
Mumbai - 400 001  
Tel: 022-22659623/22623657

**बैंक ऑफ इंडिया BOI**  
Bank of India

**CORRIGENDUM**

With reference to the E-AUCTION FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES published in The Free Press Journal (English Daily) and Navshakti (Marathi Daily) issue dated 29.05.2023, In the Notice Sr. No. 10 Shivaji Park Branch borrower M/s Concorde Designs Pvt Ltd the Reserve price (Rs. In lakhs) & EMD of the property (Rs. In lakhs) was wrongly mentioned. Please read Correct as follow:  
\* Reserve price (Rs. In lakhs) 454.50 instead of 454.03  
\* EMD of the property (Rs. In lakhs) 45.45 instead of 45.41  
The Other details remain unchanged.

Date: 31.05.2023  
Place: Mumbai

Sd/-  
Authorized Officer  
Bank of India

**HINDUSTAN APPLIANCES LIMITED.**

REGD. OFFICE.: 1301, 13TH FLOOR, TOWER -B , PENINSULA BUSINESS PARK, SENAPATI BAPAT MARG, LOWER PAREL (W) MUMBAI 400 013 Tel . 022-3003 6565  
CIN No .: L18101MH1984PLC034857 | E Mail : info.roc7412@gmail.com (₹. in Lakhs)

Statement of Standalone/Consolidated audited Financial Results for the quarter/year ended 31/03/2023						
Particulars	Three months ended on (31/03/2023)		Year to date (31/03/2023)		Three months ended on (31/03/2022)	
	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
(Refer Notes Below)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1 Total Income from operations (net)	11.88	34.45	7.50	11.88	34.45	7.50
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2.61	(4.65)	(4.47)	2.43	(4.99)	(4.77)
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax) / after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	2.61	(4.65)	(4.47)	2.43	(4.99)	(4.77)
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) / after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	2.61	(4.65)	(4.47)	2.43	(4.99)	(4.77)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	2.61	(4.65)	(4.47)	2.43	(4.99)	(4.77)
6 Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the Share Rs 10/- Each)	998.88	998.88	998.88	998.88	998.88	998.88
7 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	435.25	-	-	433.47	-
8 Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)	-	-	-	-	-	-
(a) Basic	0.03	(0.05)	(0.04)	0.02	(0.05)	(0.05)
(b) Diluted	0.03	(0.05)	(0.04)	0.02	(0.05)	(0.05)

**NOTE:**

1) The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly/annual results for the quarter/year ended 31.03.2023 filed with Stock Exchange under regulation - 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the company's website, www.hindustan-appliances.in.

FOR HINDUSTAN APPLIANCES LIMITED

Sd/-  
**KALPESH RAMESHCHANDRA SHAH**  
MANAGING DIRECTOR  
DIN No. 00294115

PLACE.: MUMBAI  
DATED: 30/05/2023



**EPIC ENERGY LIMITED**

Regd Office: Office No. 2, "Sai Pooja Apartment, Plot No. 374, Sector 19C, Kopar Khairane, Navi Mumbai-400709 Maharashtra Email: info@epicenergy.in, Tel.: +91-22- 8419988262 CIN: L67120MH1991PLC063103

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023**

(₹ In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023	Year Ended 31.03.2023	Quarter Ended 31.03.2022
	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
(1) Total Income from operations (net)	27.52	117.00	25.08
(2) Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(33.56)	(47.45)	(22.47)
(3) Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(33.56)	(47.45)	(22.47)
(4) Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(32.54)	(43.08)	(20.86)
(5) Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(32.54)	(43.08)	(20.86)
(6) Equity Share capital	721.15	721.15	721.15
(7) Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet		(83.13)	(40.05)
(8) Earnings Per equity Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
(i) Basic	(0.45)	(0.60)	(0.29)
(ii) diluted	(0.45)	(0.60)	(0.29)

Note: (1)The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. (2) The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com).

for EPIC ENERGY LIMITED

Navi Mumbai  
29.05.2023

Sd/-  
Director

**KESAR PETROPRODUCTS LIMITED**

(CIN: L23209PN1990PLC054829)  
Regd. Office: Office - D-7/11, MIDC Lote Parshuram, Taluka Khed, Ratnagiri-415722  
Phone No. 02356-272339; Email Id: info@kesarpetroproducts.com; Website: www.kesarpetroproducts.com

**Extract of audited Financial Results for the Year & Quarter ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2023**

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended on		Year ended on	
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Gross Revenue from operations	3,125	2,059	2,447	11,996
2	Less : GST Recovered	37	33	(15)	149
3	<b>Total Income from Operations (1-2)</b>	<b>3,162</b>	<b>2,092</b>	<b>2,432</b>	<b>12,145</b>
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	15	25	17	98
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	15	25	17	98
6	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(16)	20	(12)	47
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-	-	-	-
8	Equity Share Capital	967	967	967	967
9	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	10,980
10	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	(0.02)	0.02	(0.01)	0.05
	1. Basic:				
	2. Diluted:	(0.02)	0.02	(0.01)	0.05

**Notes :**

1) The above financial results which are published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('Listing Regulations') have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at a meeting held on 29<sup>th</sup> May, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 29<sup>th</sup> May, 2023. The financial results are prepared in accordance with the Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies.

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Kesar Petroproducts Limited

Sd/-  
Ramjan Shaikh  
Director  
DIN : 08286732

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 29<sup>th</sup> May 2023

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

This is to give Notice to the Public at large, that Smt. Leela P. Chandrapota wife of Mr. Purshotam J. Chandrapota having address at Flat No. 902 on 9<sup>th</sup> Floor, in the Building Society, Divylok Co-Operative Housing Society Limited, 320, L.D. Ruparel Marg, Malabar Hill, Mumbai - 400 006 due to old age and various other issues, is consequently suffering from several health issues and is not keeping well.

It is learnt from the reliable sources that her daughter Ms. Bina P. Bhatia is trying to obtain signature on blank papers with an intention to grab the properties standing in the name of Smt. Leela P. Chandrapota wife of Mr. Purshotam J. Chandrapota.

By this Public Notice Public at large is cautioned that any document signed and executed by Smt. Leela P. Chandrapota wife of Mr. Purshotam J. Chandrapota shall be deemed to be obtained forcefully and have no legal validity in any Government/ semi Government office or any authority formed and constituted under the statute of prevailing law in Maharashtra or by Government of India without consent in writing from her elder daughter Mrs. Neelam K. Sanghvi daughter of Mr. Purshotam J. Chandrapota with effect from January 2023.

Dated this day 31<sup>st</sup> of May 2023.

Mrs. Neelam K. Sanghvi daughter of Mr. Purshotam J. Chandrapota, Divylok CHS. Limited, 320, L.D. Ruparel Marg, Malabar Hill, Mumbai - 400 006

**NOTICE**

**Edelweiss Alternative Asset Advisors Limited (EAAA)**  
CIN: U67190MH2008PLC182205  
Edelweiss House, Off C.S.T. Road, Kalina, Mumbai - 400 098.

**SALE OF SECURITY RECEIPTS**

EAAA (with respect to one of its Alternative Investment Funds) invites Expression of Interest from interested parties for the proposed sale of certain Security Receipts. The sale would be on "As is where is and what is where is" basis and "Without recourse basis". The interested parties are requested to intimate their willingness to participate by way of an "Expression of Interest" and seek further details in this regard from Mr.Mihir Vora (mail id - mihir.vora@edelweisssalts.com. Contact - +91 22 40094400) on or before close of business hours on June 2, 2023.

For Edelweiss Alternative Asset Advisors Limited  
Mumbai, May 31, 2023  
Sd/-Authorized Signatory



**DECCAN GOLD MINES LIMITED**

CIN: L51900MH1984PLC034662  
Reg Office: 501, Akkruti Trade Centre, Road No. 7 MIDC, Andheri (East) Mumbai- 400093  
Tel. No.:022-62606800 Fax No.: 022-62606800  
Email: info@deccangoldmines.com Website: www.deccangoldmines.com

**EXTRACTS OF THE CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023**

SL. NO.	Particulars	Quarter ended March 31, 2023	Quarter ended December 31, 2022	Quarter ended March 31, 2022	Year ended March 31, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2022
		Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	0.906	0.007	0.449	3.449	0.762
2	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(8.783)	(8.385)	(4.926)	(27.133)	(26.600)
3	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(8.783)	(8.385)	(4.926)	(27.133)	(26.600)
4	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(9.787)	(8.385)	(4.926)	(28.137)	(26.600)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(9.518)	(8.385)	(4.564)	(27.868)	(26.238)
6	Equity share capital	126.835	93.327	93.327	126.835	93.327
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	1,423.203	327.592
8	Earning per share (of Rs. 1/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations-	Rs.1/-each (0.077)	Rs.1/-each (0.090)	Rs.1/-each (0.053)	Rs.1/-each (0.222)	Rs.1/-each (0.285)
	a. Basic:	(0.077)	(0.090)	(0.053)	(0.222)	(0.285)
	b. Diluted:	(0.077)	(0.090)	(0.053)	(0.222)	(0.285)

In respect to Standalone results of the Company, the amounts are as follows:

SL. NO.	Particulars	Quarter ended March 31, 2023	Quarter ended December 31, 2022	Quarter ended March 31, 2022	Year ended March 31, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2022
		Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
a	Turnover	0.904	(0.007)	1.083	3.425	7.650
b	Profit before tax	(8.488)	(8.601)	(7.700)	(27.604)	(26.358)
c	Profit after tax	(9.253)	(8.601)	(7.700)	(28.369)	(26.358)

**Notes:**

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results (Consolidated & Standalone) filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly audited Financial Results (Consolidated & Standalone) are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the website of the Company (www.deccangoldmines.com)

2 The above results, have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 30, 2023 as per Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

3 Previous year's figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable.

For Deccan Gold Mines Limited  
S Subramaniam  
Executive Director  
DIN: 06389138

Place: Bengaluru  
Date: 30.05.2023



**FIBERWEB (INDIA) LIMITED**

Registered Office: Airport Road, Kadaiya, Nani Daman, Daman (U.T.) - 396210.  
Website: www.fiberwebindia.com , E-mail ID: fiberweb@fiberwebindia.com, Tel Ph. No: 0260-2221458 , Fax No.: 0260-2220758  
CIN NO.: L25209DD1985PLC004694

**Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Result for the 4<sup>th</sup> Quarter and Year Ended 31/03/2023**

(Rs.in Lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE				
	Quarter ended 31.03.2023	Quarter ended 31.12.2022	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31.03.2022	Year to Date figures for the current period ended 31.03.2023	Year to Date figures for the previous period ended 31.03.2022
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1 Total Income from operations	486.67	1,925.74	2,251.76	6,738.15	9,642.64
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(630.56)	219.65	21.83	39.90	1,380.30
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(723.33)	219.65	21.83	(52.87)	1,380.30
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(514.65)	151.12	126.02	(29.93)	1,133.50
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax), and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(514.65)	151.12	126.02	(29.93)	1,133.50
6 Equity Share Capital	2,879.17	2,879.17			

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that MR. RUPESH RASIKLAL SHAH, hereinafter referred to as "the Owner" is the absolute Owner in respect of Flat No. 303 admeasuring 676 square feet carpet area on the 3rd Floor together with 2 (Two) car parking spaces i.e. 1 (One) stackable car parking space in the building known as "Shree Shyam Smruti" constructed on Plot No. 79-A, CTS No. G/283, Tagore Road, Santacruz (West), Mumbai - 400 054, hereinafter referred to as "the said Premises" and holder of 5 (Five) shares of Rs. 50/- (Rupees Fifty Only) each fully paid up bearing Distinctive Nos. 101 to 105 under Certificate No. 41 dated 8.3.2012 issued by the Shree Shyam Smruti Co-operative Housing Society Limited, hereinafter referred to as "the said Shares" more particularly described in the Schedule hereunder written. The Owner is negotiating for Sale of the said Premises along with the said Shares with my client. I am instructed by my client to investigate the title of the Owner in respect of the said Premises and said Shares. All persons having any claim, against in to or upon the above referred said Premises or any part thereof by way of inheritance, agreement, contract, sale, mortgage, possession, gift, lease, sub-lease, tenancy, leave and license lien, charge, trust, maintenance, attachment, easement or otherwise are required to notify the same in writing along with the supporting documentary evidence to the undersigned at 11-A, Gulmohar, S. V. Road, Khar (West), Mumbai - 400 052 within 10 (Ten) days from the date hereof otherwise it will be deemed that there are no claims and / or that the same are waived and it is presumed that the said Premises along with the said Shares are free of all encumbrances and the certificate will be issued accordingly.

**The Schedule hereinabove referred to**

**DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY**  
Flat No. 303 admeasuring 676 square feet carpet area on the 3rd Floor together with 2 (Two) car parking spaces i.e. 1 (One) stackable car parking space in the building known as "Shree Shyam Smruti" constructed on Plot No. 79-A, CTS No. G/283, Tagore Road, Santacruz (West), Mumbai - 400 054 and holder of 5 (Five) shares of Rs. 50/- (Rupees Fifty Only) each fully paid up bearing Distinctive Nos. 101 to 105 under Certificate No. 41 dated 8.3.2012 issued by the Shree Shyam Smruti Co-operative Housing Society Limited. Place:- Mumbai. Date:- 31/05/2023.

Sd/-  
**M/s. K. N. Gandhi & Co.**  
**Chartered Accountants**  
11-A, Gulmohar, 1st Floor,  
S.V. Road, Khar (W) Mumbai - 52  
Tel: 26483980 | 902262323

**EXPO GAS CONTAINERS LTD.**  
Regd. Office : 150, Sheriff Devji Street, Mumbai - 400 003.  
Tel No. 022-61319600, Website: www.expgas.com

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST MAR, 2023** (Rs in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ending			Accounting Year Ending	
	Audited 31.03.2023	Unaudited 31.12.2022	Audited 31.03.2022	Audited 31.03.2023	Audited 31.03.2022
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations	3,116.85	1,794.26	1,539.34	8,035.37	7,310.33
Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax	(316.02)	26.01	8.41	(231.73)	113.05
Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax	(305.23)	26.01	(45.11)	(220.95)	59.52
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after comprehensive income)	(283.35)	26.01	(49.36)	(199.07)	55.27
Equity Share Capital	761.46	761.46	761.46	761.46	761.46
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves (as per balance sheet) of previous accounting year.	1,272.98	1,472.05	1,472.05	1,272.98	1,472.05
Earning Per Share:					
a) Before Comprehensive Income					
- Basic	(1.60)	0.14	(0.24)	(1.16)	0.31
- Diluted	(1.60)	0.14	(0.24)	(1.16)	0.31
b) After Comprehensive Income					
- Basic	(1.49)	0.14	(0.26)	(1.05)	0.29
- Diluted	(1.49)	0.14	(0.26)	(1.05)	0.29

Note: 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited Financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites and on the Company's website www.expgas.com.

By order of the Board of Directors  
For Expo Gas Containers Limited  
Sd/-  
**Hasanain S. Mewawala**  
Managing Director  
(DIN - 00125472)

Place: Mumbai  
Date: May 29, 2023

**Mid India Industries Limited**  
CIN: L17124MP1991PLC006324  
Regd. Office: Textile Mill Area, Station Road, Mandasaur-458 001 (M.P) Phone: 07422-234999  
Corporate Office: 401, Princes Centre, 6/3, New Palasia, Indore-452 003 (M.P.)  
E-mail: csmidindia@gmail.com, Website: www.midindiaindustries.com

**Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended on March 31, 2023**  
(Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015) (Amount in Lakhs Except EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year to Date Figures for Current Period Ended
		31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income From Operations (Net)	383.52	955.02	1469.27
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	29.31	40.77	104.03
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	-16.91	40.77	57.81
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	-18.10	19.83	44.96
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	-20.28	20.14	42.78
6	Equity Share Capital	1630.00	1630.00	1630.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-2038.37
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	1. Basic	-0.12	0.12	0.26
	2. Diluted	-0.12	0.12	0.26

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023 is available on the website of the Company www.midindiaindustries.com and stock exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For Mid India Industries Limited  
Sd/-  
**Sanjay Singh**, Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 01548011

Place: Indore  
Date: 29.05.2023

**Abhinav Capital Services Ltd.**  
B-709, Express Zone, Western Express Highway, Opp Adani Electricity, Malad (East), Mumbai-400097.  
CIN : L65990MH1994PLC083603

**Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31.03.2023** (₹ In Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
		31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income From Operations	233.76	91.71	1,324.28	672.01
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional And /or Extraordinary Item)	217.59	69.88	1,216.31	587.95
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Item )	217.59	69.88	1,216.31	587.95
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period After Tax (After Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items)	160.27	54.73	968.24	469.46
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)]	(88.83)	338.46	422.35	998.36
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	692.46	692.46	692.46	692.46
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve )	3,839.94	2,812.19	3,839.94	2,812.19
8	Securities premium Accounts	1,508.15	1,145.32	1,508.15	1,145.32
9	Networth	6,040.56	4,649.96	6,040.56	4,649.96
10	Paid up Debt capital /Outstanding Debt	0.24	216.10	0.24	216.10
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
12	Debt equity Ratio	0.00	0.31	0.00	0.31
13	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- Each) (for continuing and Discontinued Operations)-				
	1. Basic	2.31	0.79	13.98	6.78
	2. Diluted	2.31	0.79	13.98	6.78
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
15	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	5,005.39	2.91	5,005.39	2.91
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	26.09	26.75	26.09	26.75

Note : As the Company is an investment Company, dividend received is considered as a part of cash flow from operating activities. Cash flow from Investment in Equity shares has been classified as investment activity based on the intention of the management at the time of investing.

Note:

- The above Audited Financial Results were reviewed & approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 29th May, 2023 and subjected to audit by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The Company does not have more than one activity hence segment wise reporting is not separately given, as per the Accounting Standard on Segment Reporting (IND AS-108).
- Status of investor grievances - opening -0, received during the quarter -0, grievances redressed - 0, pending-0.
- All the above data are in lakhs, except the details of EPS, No. of Shares, and Percentage of Shareholding.
- Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped / rearranged , wherever necessary to conform with the current period.
- Audited Financial Ratios for year Ended March 2023 :  
Debt Equity Ratio - 0.0004%, Debt Service Coverage Ratio - 5005.39 times, Interest Service Coverage Ratio - 26.09%, Networth - Rs. 6040.56 Lakhs, Net Profit After Tax - Rs. 968.24 Lakhs, Earning Per Share - Rs. 13.98/-, Current Ratio - 392.84%, Long Term Debt to Working Capital - NA, Current Liability Ratio 0.01% Total Debts to Total Assets - 0.0004 times, Debtors Turnover - 0.60 times, Inventory Turnover Ratio - NA, Operating Margin Percentage - 91.84%, Net Profit Margin Percentage - 73.11%

**Statement of Assets & Liabilities as at 31st March 2023** (₹ In Lacs)

Particulars	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
<b>A Assets</b>		
<b>1 Non-Current Assets</b>		
(a) Property, Plant & equipments	1.92	1.92
(b) Capital Work-in progress	-	-
(c) Right -of use Assets	-	-
(d) Intangible Assets	-	-
(e) Financial Assets	-	-
(i) Investments -	-	-
(ii) Loans	-	-
(iii) Other non-Financial Assets	-	-
(F) Deferred Tax Assets (Net)	-	-
(g) Other Non- Current Assets	0.36	9.39
<b>Total Non Current Assets</b>	<b>2.28</b>	<b>11.31</b>
<b>2 Current Assets</b>		
(a) Inventories	-	-
(b) Financial Assets		
(i) Investments	3,531.18	2,072.10
(ii) Loans	792.42	1,213.50
(iii) Cash & Cash Equivalents	1,052.97	90.01
(iv) Bank Balance Other than cash and cash equivalents	-	-
(v) Other Financial Assets	1,165.24	1,808.35
(C) Other Current Assets	-	-
<b>Total current Assets</b>	<b>6,541.81</b>	<b>5,183.97</b>
<b>Total- Assets</b>	<b>6,544.09</b>	<b>5,195.28</b>
<b>B Equity And Liabilities</b>		
<b>1 Equity</b>		
(a) Equity Share Capital	692.46	692.46
(B) Other Equity	5,348.10	3,957.50
<b>Total Equity</b>	<b>6,040.56</b>	<b>4,649.96</b>
<b>2 Non Current Liabilities</b>		
(a) Financial Liabilities		
(i) Borrowings	-	-
(ii) Lease Liability	-	-
(iii) Trade Payables	-	-
Total Outstanding Dues Of Micro Enterprises And small Enterprises	0.47	-
Total Outstanding Dues Of Creditors Other Than Micro Enterprises And small Enterprises	4.00	3.62
(iv) Other Financial Liabilities	-	1.00
(b) Other Liabilities	-	-
(c) Provision	-	-
(d) Current Tax Liabilities (Net)	-	-
<b>Total Current Liabilities</b>	<b>4.71</b>	<b>220.71</b>
<b>Total Liabilities</b>	<b>503.54</b>	<b>545.31</b>
<b>Total Equity And Liabilities</b>	<b>6,544.09</b>	<b>5,195.28</b>

**STATEMENT OF AUDITED CASHFLOW FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH 2023** (₹ In Lacs)

Particulars	For Year Ended 31st March 2023	For Year Ended 31st March 2022
<b>A] Cash Flow from Operating Activities</b>		
Net Profit before Taxation and Exceptional items	1,216.31	587.95
Adjustments for :		
Depreciation and Amortisation	-	0.25
Provision & Contingencies	(11.34)	3.09
Profit on sale of Investments	(912.83)	(420.25)
Dividend Income	(13.62)	(9.69)
	(937.79)	(426.60)
<b>Operating Profit before Working Capital changes</b>	278.53	161.35
(Increase)/Decrease in Loans Given	432.41	96.92
(Increase)/Decrease in Deferred Tax Assets	-	-
Increase/(Decrease) in Financial Borrowings	(215.85)	215.03
Increase/(Decrease) in Other financial/non financial Liabilities	(3.23)	0.93
(Increase)/Decrease in Current Tax Assets	-	-
Increase/(Decrease) in Trade Payables	0.85	1.96
(Increase)/Decrease in Other Financial Assets/non financial assets	643.33	(1,798.88)
Increase/(Decrease) in Current Tax Liabilities (Net)	-	-
(Increase)/Decrease in Loans and Advances	-	-
	857.51	(1,484.04)
<b>Cash Generated / (Utilised) in Operations</b>	1,136.05	(1,322.69)
Income Tax Paid	(204.86)	(132.48)
Cashflow before extraordinary items	931.19	(1,455.17)
<b>Net Cash from Operating Activities (A)</b>	<b>931.19</b>	<b>(1,455.17)</b>
<b>B] Cash Flow From Investing Activities</b>		
Purchase of Investments	(1,51,046.34)	(79,527.13)
Sale of Investments	1,51,064.49	81,044.31
Dividend Received	13.62	9.69
	31.76	1,526.87
<b>Net Cash from Investing Activities (B)</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>
<b>C] Cash Flow From Financing activities</b>		
Net Increase / (Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents	962.96	71.70
Cash and Cash Equivalents as at the beginning of the year	90.01	18.31
Cash and Cash Equivalents as at the end of the year	1,052.97	90.01
<b>Net Increase / (Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents</b>	<b>962.96</b>	<b>71.70</b>

Note: Cash Flow is prepared as per indirect method.  
Note : As the Company is an investment Company, dividend received is considered as a part of cash flow from operating activities. Cash flow from Investment in Equity shares has been classified as investment activity based on the intention of the management at the time of investing.

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 29-05-2023

For and on behalf of board of Abhinav Capital Services Limited  
Chetan Karia  
Director - DIN No : 00015113

**GARWARE SYNTHETICS LIMITED**  
Registered Address: Manish Textile Industrial Premises, Opp. Golden Chemical, Penkar Pada, Mira Road-401104. | CIN: L9999MH1969PLC014371

**EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023** (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2022
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income	306.47	276.40	377.78	1303.54
2	Profit/(loss) before tax, exceptional items and extraordinary items	20.76	-2.65	-3.89	13.32
3	Profit/(loss) before tax but after extra ordinary activities and exceptional items	42.74	-2.65	7.26	35.29
4	Net Profit/(loss) from ordinary activities after tax	62.65	-2.65	-25.40	23.02
5	Net Profit/(loss) for the period	62.65	-2.65	-25.40	23.02
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising of Profit and Loss for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)]	64.66	-2.65	-89.50	59.83
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value shall be indicated)	580.89	580.89	580.89	580.89
8	Reserves Excluding (Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-	261.88
9	i). Earnings per share (before extra ordinary items)				
	a. Basic	0.74	-0.05	0.12	0.61
	b. Diluted	0.74	-0.05	0.12	0.61
10	j). Earnings per share (after extra ordinary items)				
	a. Basic	1.08	-0.05	-0.44	1.00
	b. Diluted	1.08	-0.05	-0.44	1.00

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The full format of the Quarter and year ended audited Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com).
- Exceptional or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For Garware Synthetics Limited  
Sd/-  
**Sunder Kocha Moolya**  
Whole Time Director  
DIN: 02926064

Place: Thane  
Date: 30.05.2023

**NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that all inpatient/out-patients Medical Records etc. upto 31.03.2018 (in-patients) / 31.03.2020 (out-patients) will be destroyed. Those who require any medical records etc. kindly contact the undersigned within 30 days of the publication of this Notice.

Address: N.S. Road No. 13, Juhu Scheme, Vile Parle (W), Mumbai - 400049.  
Tel. No. 26206021 / 26206493.  
For **Bharatiya Arogya Nidhi,**  
**Sheth K.C. Parikh General Hospital**  
Sd/-  
(Medical Superintendent)

**EPIC ENERGY LIMITED**  
Regd Office: Office No. 2, "Sai Pooja Apartment, Plot No. 374, Sector 19C, Kopar Khairane, Navi Mumbai-400709 Maharashtra Email: info@epicenergy.in, Tel.: +91-22- 8419988262 CIN: L67120MH1991PLC063103

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023** (₹ In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended
	31.03.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
(1) Total Income from operations (net)	27.52	117.00	25.08
(2) Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(33.56)	(47.45)	(22.47)
(3) Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(33.56)	(47.45)	(22.47)
(4) Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(32.54)	(43.08)	(20.86)
(5) Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(32.54)	(43.08)	(20.86)
(6) (6) Equity Share capital	721.15	721.15	721.15
(7) Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet)		(83.13)	(40.05)
(8) Earnings Per equity Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
(i) Basic	(0.45)	(0.60)	(0.29)
(ii) diluted	(0.45)	(0.60)	(0.29)

Note: (1)The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. (2) The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com).

for EPIC ENERGY LIMITED

Navi Mumbai  
29.05.2023

Sd/-  
Director

**HUBTOWN LIMITED**  
CIN : L45200MH1989PLC050688  
Registered Office: Hubtown Seasons, CTS No. 469-A, Opp. Jain Temple, R. K. Chemburkar Marg, Chembur - East, Mumbai - 400 071  
Phone: + 91 22 2526 5000; Fax: + 91 22 25265099; E-mail: investorcell@hubtown.co.in; Website: www.hubtown.co.in

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023** (₹ in lakh except as stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		March 31, 2023							